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TABLE I
Summary of Lobbyist Registrations and Reported Expenditures

January-August 2009

Month
Number of
Registered
Lobbyists 1

Number of
Registrations

Number of
Affidavits

Filed 2

Number of 
Lobbyists 
Reporting

Expenditures 3

Total
Expenditures

Reported

January 526 1377 586 119 356,369.35

Feb 550 1441 608 117 218,746.79

Mar 561 1456 612 108 198,056.43

Apr 569 1465 613 83 245,431.63

May, Jun, Jul, Aug 576 1496 622 79 103,167.79

Sep, Oct, Nov, Dec

TOTAL 576 1496 622 1,121,771.99

1. The number of registered lobbyists and the number of registrations differ because some
individuals lobby for more than one employer.

2. Any lobbyist who spends $100 or less in each reporting period on behalf of any employer
qualifies for filing an Affidavit of Exemption.

3. Lobbyists who file reports are not required to list expenditures if their expenditures were
$100 or less during the period.

                   Governmental Ethics Commission Printed 9/30/2009



TABLE II 

Table II shows the organizations or businesses which reported making lobbying expenditures
 

in May, June, July and August 2009 by type or area of interest. The cumulative totals are also listed .
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Agriculture $4,439.20 $38,463.85 

Aviation $908.06 $2,419.70 1 

Banking & Finance $1,333.73 $48,367.05 

Business & Industry $6,671.26 $15,357.02 

Chambers of Commerce $43,657.44 $197,606.58 

Childrens Issues, Civil Rights & Minorities $222.60 $22,432.35 

Civic & Political Organizations $0.00 $1,521.10 

Education $825.96 $14,766.57 1 

Energy, Utilities & Natural Resources $27,277.35 $287,143.54 

Food, Beverage, Alcohol & Tobacco $2,290.51 $126,806.98 

Gaming $203.98 $2,026. 01 1 

Health & Mental Health $6,625.33 $203,269.51 

:_I_n_su_r_an_c_e ----: $_9_7._3_6 1 $_4_,6_1_9._0~71 
Lobbying Firms $3,907.41 $22,129.491I 

:_L_o_c_a_1G_ov_e_rn_m_en_t_s ....L $_5_9_9._8_0 1 $_1_8_,6_0_5._1--,01 

:_M_is_c_e_l1a_n_e_ou_s ....!.... $_3_2_7_.0---:...4, LI $_2_3_,5_0_8_.I_11 

No Appointing Authority $0.00 $6,800.00 

Pharmaceuticals $0.00 $1,008.67 1 

Professional & Business Associations $3,251.16 $77,576.06 

Religious Org. & Churches $0.00 $889.03 1 

Transportation $529.60 $6,456.20 1 



TABLE III 

Lobbyist Expenditures for May, June, July and August 2009 
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AAA Allied Group 

James R Hanni $487.73 
I 

$410.85 I $898.58 

Alliance for Sound Energy Policy 

Nicole Pfannenstiel $100.00 

Americans for Prosperity 

Alan Cobb $161.55$161.55 

Americans for Prosperity-Kansas 

Derrick Sontag 
I 

Anheuser Busch Companies Inc 

John Peterson 

I 

I 

$165.49 

$306.56 

I 

".,,1 
I 

$143.91 

$165.49 

$456,03 

Ash Grove Cement 

Jacqueline Clark $454.34 I ~129'00 $583.34 

Assn of Community Mental Health Centers 

Mike Hammond $346,51 I $346.51 

Assn of Community Mental Health Centers 

Stuart Little $155.54 $155,54 

Associated General Contractors of Kansas 

Eric Stafford $196.78 $5,56 $27.59 $229,93 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates 

Chris Carroll $1,209.81 $50.00 $745.00 $2,004,81 I 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates 

Terry Diebolt $303.161 $367.52 

Daniel Jacobson 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates 

$5,56 I 
I 

$102.09 

$100,00 $211.28 

Black Hills Energy (formerly Aquila) 

Wes Ashton $318.51 $5.56 $27.59 $351,66 

Boeing Company 

John Frederick $824.57 $824.57 

Bombardier Aerospace Learjet Inc 

Jonathan Small $83.49 $83.49 

Bottenberg & Associates 

John Bottenberg 
I 

$1,367.49 

I 

Table III cont. 
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City of Wichita 

Dale Goter $84.90 $84.90 

Clean Air Kansas 

John Peterson $216.70 $216.70 

Construction & General Laborers Loc 1290 
AFL-CIO 

Chad Manspeaker $105.64 $105.64 

Cox Communications Inc 

Coleen Jennison 

Cox Communications Inc 

Scott Schneider 

$292.73 

$2,511.25 . 

I 

I 

Doug Mays and Associates LLC 

Doug Mays 

Drury Southwest Inc 

John Peterson 

$30.37 

I 

$797.00 L 
$5.56 $27.59 

EMBARQCorp 

Michael Murray $1,668.69 $210.08 

Exxon Mobil Corporation 

Jonathan Small 

I 

$2,392.23 $13.94 

Gaches, Braden, Barbee & Associates 

Ron Gaches $67.67 $5.54 $171.50 

Great Plains Alliance for Clean Energy 

Scott Allegrucci $9,301.22 

Greater Kansas City Chamber of Commerce 

Bob Vancrum $212.20 

HCA 

Julie Hein $414.77 $1.28 $24.11 

HCA 

Ronald Hein $180.40 $1.28 $6.48 

JohnsonfWyandotte Co Council of Mayors 

I Erik Sartorius $514.90 

Kansas City Power & Light 

Scott Jones 
I 

$280.95 

Kathy Damron & Associates 

Kathy Damron $191.25 
I 

$39.04 

Koch Industries Inc 

I 

Jonathan Small ~349.41 $134.02 

I 

$292.73 

$2,511.25 

$63.52 

$797.00 

$1,878.77 

$2,406.17 

$244.71 

$9,301.22 

$212.20 

$440.16 

$188.16 

I 
I 

$514.90 

$280.95 

$230.29 

$3,483.43 

Table III cont. 
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KS AFLCIO 

Wil Leiker $244.30 

I I 

$244.30 

KS Assn of Insurance Agents 

Larry Magill Jr $59.47 $37.89 $97.36 

KS Assn of Realtors 

Lucas Bell $266.01 $266.0 I 

KS Assn of School Boards 

Mark Tallman $15.34 $15.34 

KS Bankers Assn 

Douglas Wareham $1,032.10 $5.56 ",037.661 
KS Bar Assn 

Joseph Molina III $161.16 $39.04 $200.20 

KS Beverage Assn 

Julie Hein $165.86 $0.56 $9.75 $176.17 

KS Beverage Assn 

Ronald Hein $365,90 $0.56 $2.62 $369.08 

KS Chamber of Commerce 

Rachelle Colombo $1,292.71 $1,292.71 

KS Chamber of Commerce 

J Kent Eckles $129.68 $129.68 

KS Chamber of Commerce 

Jeff Glendening 

, 
KS Coalition for Lifesaving Cures 

John Peterson 

$661.31 

$527.02 

$39,4 I 8.40 $40,079.71 

$527.02 

KS Coalition for School Readiness 

Jennifer Crow $246.54 $246.54 

I KS Contractors Assn 

I Bob Totten $1,417.99 $5.56 $27.59 $1,451.14 

KS Cooperative Council 

Leslie Kaufman $83.22 $180.77 $263.99 

KS Credi't Union Assn 

John Federico $296.07 $296.07 

KS Electric Cooperatives Inc 

David Holthaus $940.34 $5.54 

I 
$226.24 $104.07 $1,276.19 

KS Gas Service 

Mick Urban $255.73 
, 

$5.54 $117.59 
, I $378.86 

Table III cont. 
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KS Good Roads Inc 

. Whitney Damron $39.04 $39.04 

KS Hospital Assn 

Chad Austin $442.99 $5,56 $448.55 

KS Livestock Assn 

Mike Beam $68.90 $77.48 $146.38 

KS Livestock Assn 

John Donley $198.83 $198.83 

KS Livestock Assn 

Dee Likes $1,000,00 $1,000,00 

KS Optometric Assn 

Gary Robbins $381.57 $5.56 $387.13 

KS OrgofState Emp, AFT/AFSCME, 
AFL-CIO 

Jane Carter $503.35 $503.35 

KS Pork Assn 

Tim Stroda $2,700.00 

KS Quarter Horse Racing Assn 

Jonathan Small $79.06 

KS Railroads 

Patrick Hubbell $490,56 

KS State Council of Firefighters 

Dennis Phillips $356,23 

KS Wine & Spirits Wholesalers Assn 

R E (Tuck) Duncan $189,72 

KYC Behavioral Health Care 

Kyle Kessler $226.90 

Little Government Relations Consulting 

Stuart Little $1,221.95 

Maximus Inc 

John Bottenberg $240.79 

Midwest Energy 

Larry Berg $194,04 

National Cooperative Refinery Assn 

Julie Hein $163,00 $0.48 

National Rifle Assn of America 

Jordan Austin $222.60 
I 

I
 

$2,700.00 

$79,06 

$490.56 

$356,23 

$189.72 

$226,90 

I 

I 

$1,221.95 

$240.79 

I 
I 

I 
$9.49 

$194.04 

$172.97 

I 
I 
I 

I $222.60 
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Overland Park Chamber of Commerce 

Dave Holtwick $627.66 $56.00 $683.66 

Pinegar, Smith & Associates Inc 

John Pinegar $221.91 $38.50 $100.001 $360.41 

Pinegar, Smith & Associates Inc 

Douglas Smith $175.00 $5.00 $200.00 $380.00 

Prairie Band Potawatomi Nation 

1__J_u_li_e_H_e_in 

Pre",,' H""" S''',m, I., 
!__B_ru_c_e_W_i_tl 

Reach Healthcare Foundation 

Teresa Schwab 

-'-__$_I_I_7_.5_2--J 

I I 
+-__$_4_I9_.9_5_ 

I 

I 

$0.32 r 
$5.4_4---t

$7.08 

-t__$_7_27_.0_8-t +

$124.92 

+-_$_1,_1_52_.4-1
71 

$13.38 
1 

$13.38 

Reynolds American Inc 

Julie Hein $393.83 $1.28 $417.94 

Reynolds American Inc 

Ronald Hein $465.04 $210.39 $681.57 

Schools for Quality Education 

Val DeFever $90.00 $160.00 $430.00 

Sisters of Charity of Leavenworth Health 

Cynthia Smith $234.55 $5.56 

Spirit AeroSystems Inc 

Jim Maag SlJO.OO I 
l 

Sprint Nextel 

Patrick Fucik $78.60 

Sunflower Electric Power Corp 

Clare Gustin 
I 

Sunflower Electric Power Corp 

John Pinegar $2,208.61 

T-Mobile 

John Federico $338.22 

TFI Family Services 

Steve Solomon $25.12 $3.00 

UCB Inc 

William Kitchen $377.00 

University of Kansas 

Kathy Damron $134.08 

Table III cont. 
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University of Kansas Hospital Authority 

William Sneed $199.99$56,00$143.99 

Verizon Business 

Dina Fisk $48.09$48.09 

$48.07$48.07Dina Fisk 

Via Christi Health System 

Carolyn Smith $1,500.00 $1,500.00 

Wal·Mart Stores Inc 

$562.48Ryan Hom $562.48I 
Westar Energy 

John Bottenberg $77798$777.98 

Westar Energy 

Mark Schreiber $27.59 $230.04$196.91 $5.54 

Whitney B Damron, PA 

Whitney Damron $39.04$39.04 

Wichita Metro Chamber of Commerce 

Tom Bruno $1,259.48$1,259.48 

$876.43$576.43 

I I 

Table III coot. 



TABLE IV 

Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year-to-Date 

Organiz~ii~~' .,.... '~<, '; ~"': :';':"F60~ ~~. :(; ·.·9iftS,:~oii,' /~F::~~l~>' );c'-'·.~e·cr.~~~;'::, .Com~~ni~'~' ';,I·,,· 
Lobbyist . ". . Beverage:'. ~':P!1yme~t~. '. '. Medi~ .. ;.,' ; .tion., '.1.: cations . 

AAA Allied Group 
James R Hanni $22.92 $492.03 $803.08 $0.0) $0.00 .$410.85 $1,728.88 

Alliance for Sound Energy Policy 1 
$0.00Nicole Pfannenstiel $0.00 $62,720.80 $0.00 $9,890.74 $0.00 $72,611.54 

Altria Client Services Inc & its Affiliates 1 
$0.00John Bottenberg $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $104,451.63 $0.00 $104,451.63 

Altria Client Services Inc & its Affiliates 1 
R Eric Donaldson $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,960.33$0.00 $6,960:33 

American Coalition for Clean Coal Electricity I 
D Scott Wiseman $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,646.00 $0.00 $16,646.00 

American Heart Assn, Midwest Affiliates 
$94.60Linda DeCoursey $0.00 $0.00 $55.93 $0.00 $930.53$780.00 

American Institute of Architects 
$0.00 $1,315.19Trudy Aron $1,115.19 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200.00 

American Medical Response 
$0.00 $0.00 . $200.40 John Pinegar $200.40 $0.00 $0.00 I $0.00 

American Petroleum Institute-Kansas 
$0.00Kenneth Peterson $2,252.18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,252.18 

Americans for Prosperity 
$0.00 $161.55Alan Cobb $I 61.55 $0.00 $000 I $O.oo! $0.001 

f-A-m-e-r-ic-a-n-s-fo-r-p-r-o-sp-e-r-itY---K-a-n-sa-s-------'1-----+------+-----1
1 

$22,023.81Derrick Sontag $458.76 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $21,565.05 I $0.00 

Amnesty International USA $0.00 ~f----$-16-1-.7-1+----$0-.0-0-1---$1-6-1.-7-1 
$0.00 $0.00Donna Schneweis 1 

Anheuser Busch Companies Inc 
$0.00 $143.91 $0.00 $0.00 $456.03John Peterson $306.56 $5.56 

Ash Grove Cement 
$0.00Jacqueline Clark $1,141.99 $0.00 $0.00 $1,270.99$129.001 $0.00 

Assn of Community Mental Health Centers 
$0.00Mike Hammond $1,934.28. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,934.28$0.001 

Assn of Community Mental Health Centers 
. $960.75 Stuart Little $960.75 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 

Assn of Ethanol Processors Inc 
$0.00 $0.00Ronald Seeber $105.20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $105.20 

Assn of Ethanol Processors Inc 
Mary Jane Stankiewicz $636.05 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $636.05 

Associated General Contractors of Kansas 
Eric Stafford $0.00 $0.00 $663.22$630.07 $5.56 $0.00 I $27.59 

____-'- ..l..- -' ---.J 



TABLE IV 

Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year-to-Date 
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AT&T Inc and Affiliates 
Iohn Bottenberg $160.03 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $160,03 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates 
Chris Carroll $2,440,24 $70.00 $0.00 $1,185.00 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates 
Terry Diebolt $456.36 $0.00 $0.00 $358.16 $0.00 $0.00 $814.52 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates I I 

I_D_a_n_ie_I_I_ac_o_bs_o_n L __$_4_,2_6_9_.1_8+ $_5_.5_6-+ $0_,o_0-t $_6_7_2_.0_9+ $_0._0_0+ $_0_.0_0-+1~_$_4,_94_6_.8_3__i 
1 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates 
Brett Sayre II $127.22 $0.00 $0.00 $320.00 $0.00 $0.00 $447.22 

1 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates 
Michael Scott $152.56 $0.00 $0.00 $305,00 $0.00 $0.00 $457.56 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates 
$664.29 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $664.29Debra Vignatelli $0.00 $0.00 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates I 

f-__ 
C 

_yn_t_hi_a_z_a
p
_'_et_al +-__$_1_3_5._0_0+ $0_.0_0+ $_0_.0_0+ $_0_.0_0+ $_0._00-+ $_0._00+------'_$135.00 I 

Atmos Energy Corp 
Sandy Braden $615.33 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15.74 $631.07 

Atmos Energy Corp 
Ron Gaches $872.07 $0,00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19.57 $891.64 

Bayer HealthCare 
Craig Mischo $200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200.00 

Black Hills Energy (formerly Aquila) 
Wes Ashton $3,578.30 $5.56 $0.00 $27.59 $0.00 $0.00 $3,611.45 

Blue Cross & Blue Shield of KS 
Sunee Mickle 

$00011_ . ---'~~+-_--$-O-.O-O+----$-O.-OO-+---$-o-.o-oll--__$6_7_8_.00-j 

Boeing Company 
Iohn Frederick 

$1,843.561 $55.60J+--__$_0_.0_0_1 $_0._00--+- $_0._00-+ $_0_.0_0+-_$_1_,8_9_9._16--1 

Bombardier Aerospace Learjet Inc 

I---_Io_n_a_th_a_n_S_m_a_II 

I ~_~A _. 

!~ $0.00 $0.00 l--__$0_._00--; $_0_.0_0-t-

I I 
$_0._0_0+-__$_5_2_0_.5---!4 

Bottenberg & Associates 
Iohn Bottenberg $5,077.13 

1 

$45.00 $0.00 I .$000I $0.00 $0.00 $5,122.73 
1 

Carter Group 
Dick Carter Ir $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $109.62$109.62 

Cenpatico Behavioral Health 
$0.00Michael Huttles $0.00 $0.00 $0,00$156,76 

Cerebral Palsy Research Foundation 
$0.00Patrick Terick $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $219.40$219.40 



TABLE IV 
Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year-to-Date 
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Cerner Corporation 
Jeff Bloemker $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $150.00 $0.00 $150.00$0.00 

Chesapeake Energy Corp 
$0.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $377.32Robert J Wilson $377.32 

Child Welfare Companies 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $316.94Robin Clements $316.94 

Children's Mercy Family Health Partners 
$0.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $118.53Brad Smoot $118.53 

1Christian Home Educators Confederation of KS 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00Austin Vincent $483.53 $0.00 $483.53 

Cigar Assn of America Inc 1 I 
Patrick Hubbell $141.00 $0.00,o.oo~ '0.00 I $141.00 

1 

City of Dodge City 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,503.87Ken Strobel $2,503.87 $0.00 

City of Mulvane 
$0.00 $617.05Ben Sciortino $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$617.05 

City of Olathe 
$0.00 $0.00Doug Mays $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $208.00$208.00 

City of Overland Park 
Erik Sartorius $680.33 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $680.33$0.001 $0.00 

City of Stockton, Kansas 
Jonathan Small $319.68 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 I $0.00$0.00 $319.68 

City of Wellington 
Robin Jennison $0.00 $0.00 $0.00' $487.75$0.00 $0.00$487.75 

City of Wichita 
Dale Goter $873.76 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $873.76 

1 

Clean Air Kansas 
John Peterson $534.25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $534.25 

Coalition for Opportunity 
Natalie Bright $538.74 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $538.74 1 

Commerce Bank of Kansas City 
Ron Gaches $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $166.64$166.64 

Community Bankers Assn of KS 
Shawn Mitchell $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,976.65$1,976.65 

Community Improvement Coalition 
$0.00 $0.00John Peterson $317.55 $317.55$0.00 I $0.00 I $0.00 

Community Living Opportunities 
Michael Hutfles $346.61 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $346.61 



TABLE IV 
Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year-to-Date 

I···· . Organiza~i'o~ r 
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Concerned Women for America of KS 

$0.00 $0.00Judy Smith $175.00 $0.00$0.00 

Conlee Consulting Group
 
Mary Ellen Conlee $137,23
 $0,00 $0,00 $0,00 $0,00 

Construction & Gen Laborers Loc 1290 
$0,00 $0,00Chad Manspeaker $0.00 $0,00$105.64 

Consumers Union of US, Inc
 

Michael Hansen $0.00
 $0,00 $0,00 $0.00 $434.56 

Cox Communications Inc 
Coleen Jennison $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$3,246,85 

Cox Communications Inc 

Scott Schneider $0.00 $0,00 $90.00 $0.00$3,283,31 

Michelle Schroeder $158,24 $0,00 $0,00 $0,00 $0.00
D_a_m_r_o--,n_G_o_v_e_rn_m_e_n_t_R_e_la_t_io_n_s_L_L_C --'1'-- +- +- -:-- +

$0,00 

$0,00 

$0.00 

$0,00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

: rotal,' : 
'" .' 

$175,00 

$137,23 

$105,64 1 

$434.56 

$3,246.85 

$3,373.31 

--1- -+-_-=:158'24 
f-
Doug Mays and Associates LLC 

Doug Mays $380.92 $5.56 $0,00 $171.50 $0,00 $0,00 $557,98 

Drury Southwest Inc 
John Peterson $797.00 $0.00 $0,00 $0.00 $0.00 $0,00 $797.00 

1------- --1---------+-----_--1-----1---1 

Eastern KS Oil & Gas Assn 

Tom Bruno 
I 

$149.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $149.50 

EMBARQ Corp 

Michael Murray $6,015.41 $210.08 $0.00 $274.78 $0,00 $0,00 $6,500.27 

Empire District Electric Company 
David Martin $1,478.00 $0,00 I $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0,00 $1,478.00 

Exxon Mobil Corporation 
Jonathan Small $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,947.26$2,933.32 $13.94 

f-----------------!-----+-----+-----+-----·-+------+------i--
Farm Credit Assn of Kansas 

Tom Bruno $0.00 $0.00 $144.36$144.36 $0.00 $0001 $0.00 

Federico Consulting 
John Federico $109.62 $0,00 $0.00 $0,00 $0.00 $109.62$0.001 

Finney County 

r-_ 
p 

_ 
et 

_ 
e 

_o_ls_on 

I 

+ $_3_0_0_.8_0+-' 

I 

$0_.0_0-+ $_0_.0_0--+ $0_.0_0-+- $_0,_00_-;-1 

~ 
$_0'_00_1~1 

Gaches, Braden, Barbee & Associates 

Sandy Braden $282.72 $0.00 $0,00 $0,00 $0,00 $0.00 $282.72 

Gaches, Braden, Barbee & Associates 

Matt Casey 

Gaches, Braden, Barbee & Associates 

'--_R_on_G_ac_h_es 

I $806.40 

I ~ .  --  -

~,1 

$0,00 

$3_3_1_,1_2...l..

$0,00 $0.00 

_~_. J 
$0_,0_0..J~ 

$0,00 

1 

$_0'_00_1 

$806.40$000 

I 

$_0_,0_0..l--_$_5_,5_0_6_,5_I 

I 



TABLE IV 
Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year-to-Date 

II-H-e-a-vy-C-o-ns-t-ru-c-to-r-s-A-s-s-n-o-f-K-C------c------;-----I 

Ed DeSoignie $200.00 $0.06 ~-__$_0_.0_0_i___---$0-.-00_+_---$0-.-00_+_--$-20-0-.0_j0 

Hewlett-Packard Co 
$0.00 I $0.00$0.00 $0.00 $247.90Tom Bruno $247.90 $0.00 

Highway 50 Assn, Santa Fe Chapter I I 

I--_E_ar_I_W_il_Ii_S_Jr -c-__$_2_2_7._9_8-:--__$_0_.0_0-+- $_0_.0_0+- $_0_.0_0+- $_0._00---+ $_0._OO_!~ 
Horsethief Reservoir 

Robin Jennison $467.33 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $467.33 
I 

, Organi~ation 
I • 1· " ;." ,. ~ " 

-' to, 

.,\ ., '\,:>" , ,Lobbyist 

Gaches, Braden, Barbee & Associates 
Scott Heidner 

Goodyear Tire & Rubber Co 
Ron Gaches 

Great Plains Alliance for Clean Energy 
Scott Allegrucci 

$362.32 

$327.09 

$0.00 

Greater Kansas City Chamber of Commerce I 
Bob Vancrum $923.76 

Greater Topeka Chamber of Commerce 
Christy Caldwell $114.00 

Ground Water Managment Dist No 1 
Robin Jennison $506.96 

HCA 
Julie Hein $1,037.02 

HCA 
Ronald Hein $783.48 

Heartland Community Bankers Assn 
Matthew Goddard $597.47 

.. i.;: 
Total:.:" 

I 
$362.32$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

I 

$327.09$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $11,096.60 $0.00 $73,552.29 $0.00 $84,648.89 

$923.76$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
1 

$261.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $147.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $506.96 

$1.28 $0.00 $24.11 $0.00 $0.00 $1,062.41 

$42.91 $910.61$1.28 $0.00 $82.94 $0.00

r----I 
$0.00 $0.00 $597.47$0.00 I $0.00 'I $0.00 

J 

HSBC -North America 
Patricia Lightner $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $66.061$66. 06 1 

Humana Inc 
John Federico $247.401 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.001 $247.40 

Independent 
George Pearson $0.00 $6,300.00 $6,300.00$0.00 $0.001 $0.00$0.001 

Independent 
Tom Ryan $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 I $0.00 

ING I 
Brad Smoot $1,773.15 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,773.15$0.00 I 

InterHab Inc 
Thomas Laing $0,00$825.62 $0.00 $153,936.62$000 $153, II 1.00 I $0.00 

____----' '--- 2 --1 
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TABLE IV 

Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year-to-Date 

ITC Great Plains 
Kimberly Gencur Svaty 

Jayhawk Primary Care Inc 
John Pinegar 

Johnson County Government 
Stuart Little 

JohnsonlWyandotle Co Council of Mayors 
Erik Sartorius 

Kansans For Life 
Jeanne Gawdun 

Kansas BIO 
Ronald Seeber 

Kansas Career Pipeline 

$0.00 $0.00 $10.50$90.00 $0.00$6,371.34 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$408.94 

I 
$351.00 $0.00 

$0.00$514.90 

$0.00$0.00 

$0.00$1,179.83 

:..... : ~ .:.>('. ~.' ~ ..of 

: ~ ;~ T~t~i ~. 
';"', 

$6,471.84 

$408.94 

I $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 [ $351.00 

$0.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $2,731.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 

I I 

$514.90 

$2,731.00 [ 

$1,179.83 

�--
M 
-
a
-ry-E-I-le-n-c-o-nl-ee--------------:---$-1-1-3.-9o-t----$_O_.O_0-t-

Kansas City Power & Light 
Sandy Braden $615.34 $0.00 

$_O_.O_0-t~ 

$0.00 

$_O_.O_Ot~ 

$0.00 $0.00 

$_0_.0_0.t_--$-1-1-3.-9-i0 

$15.74 $631.08 

Kansas City Power & Light 

I--_R_On_G_aC_h_es 

1 _ 

;~I---$-O-.O-0_j----$-O-.O-0+- $_0_.0_0+ $0_.0_0-+ $_19_._57_j 
$891.63 

Kansas City Power & Light 
Scott Jones $430.95 $0.00 . $0.00 $72.00 $0.00 $O.oo~ 

Kathy Damron & Associates 
Kathy Damron $311.25 $39.04 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $350.29 

Koch Industries Inc 
. Jonathan Small $5,356.98 $134.02 $0.00 ---:: $0.00 $0.00 $5,491.00 

Kraft Foods Global 

f--_JO_h_n_B_o_tte_n_b_er_g 

KS Academy of Family Physicians 
Carolyn Gaughan 

1 

-'__$_1_3_3._3_2+

I 
$3,575.77 

$0_.0_0-+

$0.00 

$_0_.0_0+

$0.00 

I 

$_0_.0_01 

$0.001 

$_0_.0_0+-

$0.00 

$_0_.0_0+--__$_1_33_._32-1 

1 

$0.001 $3,575.77 

KS Action for Children I1 . _ 

I1__S_h_an_n_o_n_c_o_ts_or_a_dl_'s ~II---$-0-.0-0-1--_-$-8,-0-64-.2-0+_---$-0-.0_01 __$_2_,6_4_0._6_9. _---,--__$_0_.0_0-t-_$_16_,_93_7_.2-j4 
1 

KS AFL CIO 
Wi1 Leiker 

1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 I $356.00$356.00 

KS AFL-CIO 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,092.05Andy Sanchez I' $1,092.05 

KS Aggregate Producers Assn 
Wendy Harms $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $256.90$256.90 

KS Aggregate Producers Assn 
Edward Moses $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 I $0.00 $256.90$256.90 

I 



TABLE IV 
Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year-to-Date 

.'. 
. .' 

.Total',':: 

KS Agribusiness Retailers Assn I II I' 
Ronald Seeber $1,509.72 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

, 

I 

$1,509.72 1 

KS Agribusiness Retailers Assn 
Mary Jane Stankiewicz $1,220.42 $0.00 I $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,220.42 

KS Agribusiness Retailers Assn 
Tom Tunnell 

KS Agricultural Alliance 
Mauri Ann Domer 

$1,627.74 

$1,546.21 

$0.00 

$0.00 I 

$0.001 

$0.00 

$0.001 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$1,627.74 

$1,546.21 

I KS Agricultural Aviation Assn 
Chris Wilson 

KS Assn for Justice 
Terry Humphrey 

KS Assn for the Medically Underserved 
Michael Hutfles 

$0.00 

,~ 
$242.61 

$498.00 

$0.00 

SO.oo I 

$0.00 I 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

SO.ool 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 I 

$498.00 

$123.27 

$242.61 

Ks Assn of Broadcasters 
Kent Cornish $553.69 $0.00 

KS Assn of Chiefs of Police 
Ed Klumpp $1,165.04 $0.00 

KS Assn of Community College Trustees 
Gayle Shaw L",.oo SO.OO 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $553.69 

$0.00 $0.00 $1,165.04 

$0.00 I $0.001 $275.00 

1I--K-S-A-ss-n-Of-D-j-s-tc-ou-rt-C-le-r-kS-&-A-d-m-j-n---1 --+-----+-----+1-----+[
$0.00 ---=i---$6-7-1-.2-7 

Alice Adams $0.00 $671.27 $0.00 $0.00 

I 

KS Assn of Financial Services 
$0.00 I $0.00Sandy Braden $0.00 $0.00 $591.64$591.64 $0.00 

KS Assn of Financial Services 1 ! I 

I--_R_On_G_aC_h_es :--__$_8_0_7._88 1 $._0_. $_0_'0_0t-- $0.00 1 $0_.0_0_1 $_80_7_.8----!8O_O+-_~_$_O_.O_O +-' 

KS:':~: ;,:,~::::~ p,,", 1 $9_0_0._9_0I SO.OO I 'DOD 'o.oo! ~ SO.OO $900.90 

KS Assn of Homes & Services for the Aging I 'I I 
Debra Zehr $106.82 $0.00 $0.00 , $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $106.82 

-----1------+-----+---------1 
KS Assn of Insurance Agents I I 

Larry Magill Jr $2,082.08 $37.89 $0.00 $274.78 $0.00 $0.00 $2,394.75 

KS Assn of Private Career Colleges/Schools I II' 

Phil Black $528.65 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $528.65 

I 
KS Assn of Property & Casualty Insurance Co 

David Hanson $553.69 $0.00 I $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $553.69 

KS Assn of Realtors I j ~ 
L::a_s_B_e_1I --'__$_7,_75_8_.4_8_ $_0._0_0-'-- $_0._00---l $_0._00 $_0_.0_0. $_0_.0_0-'-__$$_77_,,77_55_88.4._488-,1 

1 1 
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TABLE IV 
Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year-to-Date 

Orga"~ization . .'Fo~d' or: /' (q~~;' H~ri;: ,'. :J ~!l~~'i~l;;::;::' ;:Re'~te~~}::.' ..¢~rilll:;U~/~'·~ .-'Other·:' 
Total:Bever~g~; .' P~y~¢nts . 'Me<lia'~F ; ;ti(m. ' .... cations '. ': ' L~bbyist . 

IKS Assn of School Boards 
$0,00 $0.00Tom Krebs $0.00 I $0,00$40.56 $0.00 I $40,56 

KS Assn of School Boards 
$0,00$0.00 $751.07 $4,235.20Mark Tallman $0.00 $0.00$3,484.13 

KS Assn of Therapeutic Massage & Bodywork I 
$0,00$744.00 $0.00 $0.00 $70.00 $889,00Denise Gum $75.00 

KS Assn of Wheat Growers 
$0,00 $0,00 $500,00$0.00 $0.00Dusti Fritz $0.00$500.00 

KS Assn of Wheat Growers ."" "Ie I III . 

5~$~I__---$O-,O-0_i-- __ $_0_,0_0+1,LI_D_a_na_p_'e_te_r_so_n ....! $0_,0_0_r- $_0_,0_0,c.- $0_'_00_: $_73_0_.2----i 

KS Automobile Dealers Assn 
Don McNeely 

I 

$4,018,60 $0,00 $0,00 $143,91 $0.00 $0.00 
I, 

$4,162.51 

KS Bankers Assn 
Kathy Olsen $13,566.57 $0.00 $0,00 $0.00 $0,00 $0.00 $13,566,57 

KS Bankers Assn 
$16,943,69Douglas Wareham $5.56 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$16,938.13 

KS Bar Assn 
$39.04 $0.00 $0,00 $4,680,87Joseph Molina III I $4,641,83 $0,00 $0.00 

KS Beer Wholesalers Assn 1 

$0.00 $274.78 $0.00 $0.00 $309.13
,c--_N_e_al_W_hl_·ta_k_er . --, $34.35 

KS Beverage Assn I 
$9.75 $0,00$0.56 $0.00 $0.00Julie Hein $305.46 $315.77 

I 
KS Cement Council 

~dward Moses L,,~t---$-O-'O_O+ $0_.0_°-+1 

$0.001 

KS Beverage Assn 
Ronald Hein $0.56 1 $0.00 I $32,52 $0,00 $11.48 $602,93 

KS Building Industry Assn $0.00 1---$-o,-00-11-'-'--$0-.0-0+---$0-.-00+--$-4-,1-74-.--1 

KS Gable Telecommunications Assn 

Chris Wilson lI $4,174,00 $0.00 001 

I--_JO_h_n_F_e_de_r_ic_o 1 $4,411. 77 
$0.00 $0.00 $170,00 $0.00 $0.001 $4,581.77 

KS Catholic Conference 
Michael Schuttloffel $143.65 $0,00 $0,00 $0,00 $745.38 $889.03 

KS Cement Council 
Wendy Harms $256.90 $0,00 $0,00 $0,00 $0,00 $256,90 

$_0_.0_01--__$_0_.0_0+- $0_.0_0_: $2_5_6_.9--.J0, 

KS Chamber of Commerce 
Rachelle Colombo $2,152,64 $0.00 $0.00 $0,00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,152.64 

KS Chamber of Commerce 
$0.00 $0.00J Kent Eckles $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 I $2,576.09! 

1 



TABLE IV 
Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year-to-Date 

.. Total . . 
'" d: :' ~~:I,l~ >: ;:.~ 

KS Chamber of Commerce 
$6,950.79 $187,052.52Jeff Glendening $695.00 $0.00 $0.00 $177,598.80$1,807.93 

.KS Children's Service League 
1 

Joan Schultz I $131.95 $110.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $241.951 

I------I-t------+----I-------+----+-----f---i 
KS Chiropractic Assn 

IIJohn Kiefhaber $1,052.91 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 I $0.00 $1,052.91 

KS Citizens for the Arts 
$0.00 $285.50Robert Lee $237.65 $47.85 $0:00 $0.00 

KS Civil Law Forum 

$121.73 $0.00 I $0.00 $0.00Brad Smoot so { $0_.0_0-+-__$1_2_1._73-; 

KS Coal Against Sexual & Domestic Violence I 
$0.00 I $0.00Dodie Wellshear $0.00 $0.00 $862.25$862.25 $0.00 

KS Coalition for Lifesaving Cures 
John Peterson $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,368.66$1,368.66 $0.00 

I 

KS Contractors Assn 
$5.56 $0.00 $402.59 $0.00Bob Totten $13,912.90 

KS Cooperative Council 
$0,00 $0.00 $0,00$288.24Leslie Kaufman $0.00 $2,570.7211 $2,282.48 

KS County Appraisers Assn 
$0,00 $0,00 $989.48$0.00 $0.00 $350.00Paul Welcome $639.48 

KS County Treasurers Assn 
$0,00 $0,00 $0.00 $5,225,35Steve Kearney $5,225.35 

KS Credit Union Assn I 
$0.00 $0,00 $0.00John Federico $675.59 $0.00 $0.00 $675.59 

KS Credit Union Assn I-I 
__Je_re_I_L_W_r_ig_h_t !~I---$4-8-6-, 7_5_!~ $_0_.0_0+- $_0_.0_0+_1 $0_,O_0+ $0_,O_0-+-_$_10_,_84_7_.0-----j7 

I KS Dental Assn I I 

$0.00 $0,00 $490,36John Peterson $215.36 $0.00 $0.00 $275.00 
'I 

KS Dental Assn 
$0,00 $0.00Kevin Robertson $1,223.51 $417.28 $0.00 $0,00 $1,640.79 

IKS Economic Development Alliance 
$0,00Mike MichaeliS $1,353.83 $0.00 $0,001 $0.00 $0,00 $1,353.83 

KS Electric Cooperatives Inc 
, 'David Holthaus $20.49 $0.00 $226.24 $0.00 $104,07 $5,167,20$4,816.40 

KS Electric Power Cooperative Inc 
Phil Wages $1,449.99 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,449,99 



TABLE IV 
Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year-to-Date 

drgan'izatio~ '.. ;. 
'Lobbyist ., 

KS Farm Bureau 
Brad Harrelson 

KS Gas Service 
Mick Urban 

KS Good Roads Inc 
Whitney Damron 

$4,747.53 

1 $1,888.11 I 

~

$0.00 

$5.54 

$39.04 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$167.59 

$88.68 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$4,747.53 

$2,061.24 

$766.51 

I------------------~ t------1------~------I------I-----__t------1 

KS Governmental Consulting 
Brad Smoot 

KS Grain &Feed Assn 
Ronald Seeber 

KS Grain &Feed Assn 
Tom Tunnell 

KS Health Care Assn 
John Federico 

KS Health Care Assn 
Cindy Luxem 

KS Health Solutions LLC 
Stuart Little 

KS Hospital Assn 
Chad Austin 

KS Hospital Assn 
Thomas Bell 

KS Hospital Assn 
John Peterson 

KS Independent College Assn 
Douglas Penner 

KS Independent Oil & Gas Assn 

$0.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,073.17$1,073.17 

$110.39$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$110.39 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $901.33$901.33 $0.00 
1 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00$322.56~ $000 ----=1 
$501.69 

$587.34 

$3,491.74 

$217.03 

$299.79 

$452.10 

1 1 1 ~ .. ~ 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $501.69 

$587.34$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$73.24 $286.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,850.98$0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $217.03 

$0.00 $0.00 $299.79$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $452.10 

J 
I--_E_dw_a_r_d_c_ro_s_s ~---$-1-1-8-.1-3+_---$0-.0-O__+_---$-0-.0-0+---_$0_.0_0+-- $_0._0_0+- $_0._0_0 ~ 

1 
KS Legislative Policy Group 

John Pinegar $3,888.58 $0.00 $481.38 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,369.96 

KS Library Assn 
Rosanne Siemens $992.48 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $992.481 

KS Livestock Assn 
Mike Beam $0.00 $0.00 $143.91 $0.00 $77.48 $1,196.16$974.77 

KS Livestock Assn 
Allie Devine $1,109.95 $500.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $28.20 $1,638.46 

KS Livestock Assn 
John Donley $767.90 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $767.90 



TABLE IV 
Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year-to-Date 

::R~c~eli- ": >·c·b.i.~uriiC :,,';';, 'O't"h" : ,. ,... :. '. '. ,.... ;.. ;,; : er ,c' 
• ~ ~I .., •: ., twn '-' "'.' .J'cations. l. ,,": •... , 

KS Livestock Assn 
$5,945.31$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,106.24Dee Likes $4,839.07 

KS Medical Society 
$0,00 $0,00 $0,00 $0.00Dan Morin $0.00 $817.03$817.Q3 

KS Medical Society i1 J 
I--_Je_ITY_S_la_u_g_ht_er ..! __$_8_7_3._3_8+ $0_.0_0-+- $_0_.0_0_f-- $_27_.0_0_ $_0._0_0~----$-o.-o-o!~ 

1 
KS Motor Carriers Assn I I .. __1 

I--_T_om_W_h_it_a_ke_r :-__$_I_,9_9_3_.5_0+ $O_.o_0-t $_0_.0_0-r $_2_50_.0_0_ $_0,_0_0+- $_O,_O_Ot~ 
l t 

KS Muncicipal Utilities Inc 
$0.00 $0.00 $132.52 $1.80 $2,899.98Colin Hansen $2,765.66 $0.00 

KS National Education Assn 
$0,00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $658.15Mark Desetti $658.15 $0.00 

KS Optometric Assn 
Gary Robbins $4,550.48 $87.20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,637.68 

KS Org of State Emp, AFT/AFSCME, AFL-CIO 
$0.00 $0.00 $331.05 $0.00Jane Carter $9,603.26$9,272.21 $0.00 

KS Peace Officers Assn 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . $1,165.04 Ed Klumpp $1,165.04 $0.00 

KS Pork Assn 
$0,00 $0,00 $0,00 so,oo~Tim Strada $5,687.94 $0.00 

KS Quarter Horse Racing Assn 
Jonathan Small $563.69 so,oo $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $563.69 

KS Railroads 
Patrick Hubbell $3,218.21 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,218.21 

KS Ready Mixed Concrete Assn 
Wendy Harms $256.90 $0,00 $0,00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $256.90 

KS Ready Mixed Concrete Assn 
Edward Moses $256,90 $0.00 $0.00 I $0.00 $0.00 $0.0°1 $256.90 

KS Recreation &Park Assn 1 

KS Restaurant and Hospitality Assn 
Ronald Hein 

I---_D_O_U_g_v_a_nc_e '---__$_7_8._7_5+ 

$4,063371 

$_o._o_o+

so 00 1 

$_o_.o_o.! 

SO,OO I 

$O_._oo 

SO,OO 1 

$_°_.°_°_ 
1 

SO,OO 

$°_._°°-+

$2,32330 I 

$_7_8_.7...,5 

$6,386,67 1 

KS Rural Independent Telephone Companies 
Michael Hutfles 

1 

$530.30 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $530.30 

KS Sheriffs' Assn 
John Bottenberg $582.52 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $582.52 

KS Sheriffs' Assn 
Patrick Hubbell $582.52 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $582.52 
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;. ,.:: ;;",", .: ...: .'+: ,><.' "':F~~d (j~ '; Git'ts~'H~~t"t"i\ias~/: ':(R~c'~ea~:·'i 'c~'ritirl~~i~ 
: Other .. r~~~I: ,::;~.,...Bevera·g(;'.'/<~~yri'Iertt~;: , .i\i~di~ '.';. :~/:~.o,n'· ';:'; . cations': 

'..:' l,' 

KS Sierra Club 
Tom Thompson $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,538.01 $0.00 $3,538.01$0.00 

KS Society for Human Resource Management 1 

$0.00Natalie Bright $589.58 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $589.58 

KS Society of Assn Executives I _.. __ J1 

i--'--_V_iC_k_i_Wh_it_ak_e_r ---.c__$_1,_1_32_._99-+- $0_._00--+ $_0_.0_0+- $_0_.0_0-+- $_0_.O_O_+_---$O-.-OO-,~ 
I KS Society of CPA's 

$2,473.46Tony Scott $2,473.461 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

KS Society of Professional Engineers 
$344.96Ron Gaches $344.96 $0.00 $0.00· $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

KS Soybean Assn 
$3,226.86Dennis Hupe $3,226.86 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

" 
I----------+---+---f---+----_-~ 

KS State Council of Firefighters 
Dennis Phillips 

KS State University Alumni Assn 
Amy Bulton Renz 

1 

$9,312.01 

$964.76 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$22.90 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$212.68 

$1,922.22 

$0.00 

$11,234.23 

$1,200.34 

KS Telecommunications Industry Assn 
David Rosenthal $3,095.52 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,095.52 

KS Veterinary Medical Assn 
Gary Reser $600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $600.00 

KS Wine & Spirits Wholesalers Assn 
R E (Tuck) Duncan $3,036.01 $0.00 $0.00 $274.78 $537.50 $0.00 $3,848.29 

KVC Behavioral Health Care 
Kyle Kessler $226.90 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $226.90 

League of Kansas Municipalities 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $847.80Sandy Jacquot $847.80 

League of Kansas Municipalities 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $42.00Don Moler $42.00 $0.001 $0.001 

League of Kansas Municipalities 
Kimberly Winn 

Lenexa Chamber of Commerce 

I--_A_sh_l_ey_S_h_e_ra_rd 

$847.80 $0.00 $0.00 

I ..... _ 

~~I---$-O-.O-O_+_---$-O_.O_O-+-

$0.00 

__c-$_O_.O_O+

$0.00 

$O_._OO_f

$0.00 $847.80 

---::J 
$O_._OO_I~ 

Lilly USA 
Bud Burke $214.98 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $214.98 

Little Government Relations Consulting 
Shannon Bell 1 $404.72 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $404.72 

Little Government Relations Consulting 

L-_S~tu_a_rt_L_it_tl_e__,--

I

L $2,376.85 
$0.00 $0.00 $285.51 $0.00 $0.00 $2,662.J6 

1 



TABLE IV 
Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year-to-Date 

II>:" ~ ., . O~gariii~ti'~n . " ".' ' 
..' ;.. Lobbyist' :',.-: 

Maximus Inc 
John Boltenberg $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $240.79$240.79 

Merck & Co Inc 
William Sneed $793.69 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $793.69 

Midwest Energy 
$0.00 $0.00 $1,923.17Lany Berg $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$1,923.17 

Mirror Inc I 
$0.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 I $221.00 

--------!--------!--------! 
Stuart Little . $221.00 $0.001 

Missouri Kansas Concrete Pipe Assn 
$401.01 I $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $401.01Douglas Smith. $0.00 I 

MultiState/QC Holdings Inc I 
$0.00 $354.64$0.00Bud Burke $354.64 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

National Cooperative Refinery Assn I 
$29.90 $0.00 $11.48 $233.85Ronald Hein $192.47 $0.00 $0.00 

National Assn of Social Workers, KS Chapter I 
$1,695.46$150.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00Sky Westerlund $1,545.46 

National Cooperative Refinery Assn 
$0.00 $312.57$9.49 $0.00$0.48 $0.00Julie Hein $302.60 

National Kidney Foundation of KS & W MO I 

$765.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$765.00Ronald Hein $0.00 

National Rifle Assn of America 
$1,798.51$0.00 $143.91 $0.00$77.74 $0.00Jordan Austin $1,576.86 

Northern Natural Gas Company 
$0.00 $600.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00Lon Stanton $600.00 

Occidental Oil and Gas Corp 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $155.61Julie Hein $155.61 

Olathe Chamber of Commerce 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $289.00Beth Felski $289.00 $0.00 I $0.00 I 

Olathe School District USD 233 
$0.00 $346.20Gary George $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $273.00$73.20 

IOral Health Kansas Inc 
. Michael Hutfles $390.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $390.00$0.00 I 

Overland Park Chamber of Commerce 
Dave Holtwick $56.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,681.81$1,625.81 

Pat Hubbell Associates Inc 
Patrick Hubbell $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $188.50$188.50 

Petroleum Marketers & Convenience Stores I 
$91.00Thomas Palace $5,008.62 $0.00 $274.78 $0.00 $5,374.40$0.00 



TABLE IV 

Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year-to-Date 
'. 
'I '. ' Organization I ·t.: .... ~ " 

,,' LobbYi'sf·.L~;:.::~: 

~.'"
:"., .' . 
,c;'.,Tota{·':!, 

Pinegar, Smith & Associates Inc 
John Pinegar $557.96 $38.50 $0.00 $100.00 $0.00 I $0.00 $696.46 

Pinegar, Smith & Associates Inc 
Douglas Smith $175.00 $5.00 $0.00 $200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $380.00 

Polsinelli Law Office 
William Sneed 

Prairie Band Potawatomi Nation 
Julie Hein 

$396.34 

$117.52 

$0.00 

$0.32 $0.00 

10.00 

$7.08 . 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 I 

$0,00 

$396.34 

$124.92 
1 

Preferred Health Systems Inc 
Bruce Witt $1,706.13 $5.44 $0.00 $727.08 $0.00 $0.00 $2,438.65 

Public Accountants Assn of KS 
Patrick Hubbell $1,563.20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0,00 $0.00 $1,563.20 

Public Solutions LLC 
Robin Clements $191.82 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $191.82 

R L Polk & Company 
John Pinegar $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $203.24 

$915.82 

$1,099.06$0.00 

$0.00$0.00 

$806.23$0.00 

$22.83$0.00 

$0.00$0.00$292.83 

Reynolds American Inc 
Julie Hein 

Salvation Army 
Megan Word 

Reach Healthcare Foundation I 
Teresa Schwab 

1------.

f-R-e-y-n-O-Id-s-A-m-e-r-ic-a-n-I-nc---------I:---------r--i-----+-----+-------+-----+-------j 

Ronald Hein $1,040.40 I $210.39 $0.00 $79.26 $0.00 $40.01 $1,370.06 

I $855.97 $0.00 $0.011 10.00 $0.00 $248.13 4 
I $891711= 

Schlitterbahn Waterparks I I1 

I--_M_ic_h_a_el_H_u_tfl_e_s I $3_3_1_.0_2+- $O_._OO_i $O_.O_O-+-- $O_.O_O+- $_O_.O_O+-- $_O_.O_O+--__$_3_3_1._02--: 

Schools for Quality Education 
Val DeFever I 1756.02 1 $23750 $0.00 I 1180.001 $0.011 10.001 1I,l73.52 I 

Seaboard Foods 
Mary Jane Stankiewicz $600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $600.00 

Sedgwick County Farm Bureau Assn 

i-_G_a_YI_e_R_o_sS 

II _..... 1 

~ $_O_.O_O+-. $_O._O_O+ $_0_.0_O, $_0_.0_O-+- $_0_.0_0.f-__$6_1_5_.2---:0 

Shawnee Mission School District 
Stuart Little 

Sierra Club 
Stephanie Cole 

I 

$0.00 

$684.71 $0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$665.88 $665.881 

$684.71 

Sisters of Charity of Leavenworth Health 

'--_C_Yn_t_hi_a_S_m_it_h 

1 

I 
1 

$2_3_4_.5_51 

I' 

$_5._56_. $_0_.0_0-!-__$_17_7_.5_9.J $0_._00....J_. 

1 

$_0~.0,-01 $4_1_7._70-, 



TABLE IV 

Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year-to-Date 

Southwest Kansas Coalition 
Robin Jennison $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $304.98$0.00$304.98 

Southwest Kansas Royalty Owners Association I 

r------------.__-----+-- ----+---I---\--~-

Tyson Foods Inc 

�_-R-o-bi-n-J-en-n-is-o-n-----------!---$-3-16-.-oo-1~! $O_._OO-+- $_O_.O_O+- $_O_.O_O_t----$-O-.O-O--+---$_3_16_._00-t 

T-Mobile I 

John Federico $338.22 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $338.22 

I------·-I--I-----'-----------i---+-----+-----!--------j 
TFI Family Services 

Steve Solomon I $25.12 $3.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $28.12 

Douglas Smith 

Spirit AeroSystems Inc 
Jim Maag 

Sprint 
Ron Gaches 

Sprint Nextel 
Patrick Fucik 

State Assn of Kansas Watersheds 
Herbert Graves Jr 

State Farm Insurance Company 
William Sneed 

State Independent Telephone Assn 
Shirley Allen 

Sunflower Electric Power Corp 
Clare Gustin 

Sunflower Electric Power Corp 
Robin Jennison 

Sunflower Electric Power Corp 
John Pinegar 

Swedish Match North America Inc 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,337.40$0.00 $0.00$1,337.40 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $323.71$0.00$323.71 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $166.64$166.64 

$477.50 $0.00 $0.00 $959.20$441.70 $40.00 I $0.00 

$0.00$683.50 

$769.73 

$0.00$2,533.85 

$0.00$1,566.25 

$0.00$1,763.74 

$0.00$9,090.32 

I 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $683.50 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $769.73 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $434.64 $2,968.49 

$15,218.00 $0.00 $187.50 $418.91 $17,390.66 

$0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 $1,763.74 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,090.32 

l_-p-at-ri-ck-H-u-b-b-el-1---------- $6_0_0_.0_0. ----$-0.-00-1----$0-.-00-1-----$0-.-00--+--__$_0_.0_0-1 $_0_.0_0+ $600.00 
t 

UCB Inc I __ -- I 

I-_W_i_ll_ia_m_K_I_'tc_h_e_n j~I_---$0-.-00-r_--$-3-7-7-.0-0.t----$-0-.0-0+- $_0_.0_0-t $_0._0_01_--$-3-7-7-.0-)0 

Unified Government of Wyandotte County 
Mike Taylor $97.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $97.50 

United School Administrators of KS 
Cheryl Semmel $129.23 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $145.44 $274.67 

University of Kansas I 
Kathy Damron $1,718.68 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,718.68 

L----__ -------'-------'--_l_--L-----I__l_--l 



TABLE IV
 

..Organization 
'. .. ~., . 

- .. :' , Lobby:ist . . , . 

University of Kansas Hospital Authority 
William Sneed 

Verizon Business 
Dina Fisk 

Verizon Wireless 
Dina Fisk 

Via Christi Health System 
Carolyn Smith 

Via Christi Health System 
Bruce Witt 

Wal-Mart Stores Inc 
Ryan Hom 

Washburn University of Topeka 
John Pinegar 

Westar Energy 
John Bottenberg 

Westar Energy 
Mark Schreiber 

Whitney B Damron, PA 
Whitney Damron 

Wichita Center for Graduate Medical Education 
Lana Oleen 

Wichita Independent Business Assn 
Natalie Bright 

Wichita Metro Chamber of Commerce 
Tom Bruno 

Wichita Public Schools 
Diane Gjerstad 

Williams Companies 
Selby Bush 

YMCA's of Kansas 
Kathy Damron 

" 

'.' Food: or.• 
.Beve~~g~.;·, 

$4,208.62 

$379.93 

$364.91 

$3,050.35 

$683.48 

$562.48 

I 
$237.20 

$1,386.74 

~ 
I 

$2,696.56 

$411.80 

I 
. $66.12 

$2,367.26 

$208.42 

$576.43 

$0.00 

;;Glrts".Hon; : 
.:~.PaYlhe~ts/: . 

$56.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$5.54 

$39.04 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$417.00 

:" 
,.'1'" MeJ:Jla ..,\., 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 I 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Total Lobbyist Expenditures for the Year-to-Date 

~~;.u\i~S·(·')\1 : Recrea~ 

.,.. ;:tio~ ::'Ji;
',' 

:;,: c~tions ,:,: .. 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$27.59 

$88.68 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$300.00 

$0.00 

',C~~muni~:; 

$0.00 

" ~. I' {," .' 

. ;:Other< :;" 
.,;. ~.:" .~, I'· ;,:l

$1,047.00 

. 

$0.00 $0.00 

soool 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$218.48 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$88.65 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$2,625.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

'~' ... ; , ~." '~~i i 

o Total I: 
f .•.: ..."";:" 

$5,311.62 

$379.93 

$364.91 

$5,675.35 

$683.48 

$780.96 

$237.20 

$1,386.74 

$2,107.42 

$2,824.28 

$411.80 

$154.77 

$2,367.26 

$208.42 

$876.43 

~
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Table IV 
Comparison of Year to Date Expenditures for the Current Year to Last Year 

:.~:::-~i0~j;;~~ "~,:;;'~!fT - r.~.~F.~.~~~.'f~(i~.. '~;:"'.".' 
.~ '_' Repotting __~ -, "Beverage':1Ibnoraria:lmd'-" 
/~xp~~ditUres-"~ -/~..:' ~?"':"'-."- ~"::'cia~~~:i~;_' ..~, 

U~~··~~pk!:::f~{.<~::~:~;'~_';-;': I 120 117,201.00 540.00 120,432.40 3,918.77 4,321.96 249,394.582,980.45 

Co,' ," ,~;.i:~t' 
ll~ 113,842.43 830.00 3,136.19 123,365.08 105,254.16 9,941.49 356,369.35 

127 144,864.92 3,252.00 3,533.84 75,011.64 112,019.54 885.47 339,567.41 

117 130,093.80 469.30 795.63 19,167.78 63,706.43 4,513.85 218,746.79 

113,321.09 

40,903.58 

195,734.98 

66,483.30 

48,855.86 

9,778.22 

54,421.46 5,586.56 271,024.49,·.~~LiQq"~':-I:~t.:;:~:}~t;~:)~ 124 91,977.79 3,785.36 1,932.23 

108 88,242.11 2,268.12 2,224.19 1,066.58 198,056.43 ,,63,351.85 

77 27,544.04 1,117.61 545.91 25,537.81 83.27 250,563.62 

245,431.63153,076.45 284.23c~p'r·_r6.qi~?~~J;;;~j~1t? 83 22,480.77 2,807.37 299.51 
t~~: :, 't;~ ,"~~:_~::ri~·~>~_·-~-·~4>~~~~t.z;~~);~\;~~·';;:f 

,May lun Jill:Aug':2008ct.•:,· 80 46,551.19 4,556.73 1,943.18 64,163.79 3,253.03 169,323.78-:.. -?~-'-:;"'F- /"' ·,~"':<t4"--~·,,,- ,~:-t"i~.'?~..:~:*~';".:":~ 

40,918.40 103,167.792,011.31.::¥~y:j~~;i~~!~i:~~gQt1~~:~ 79 44,522.31 4,049.11 1,888.44 

.-~ep,t~~i!~~~PJ~~@~8';~~:.:· 
;gbp,8~6J~~f~g~';2~Q~2:':_; 

~;j~~~w~tioolK;~;~;~~~~;E~: 428,138.94 13,251.70 10,935.61 553,355.97 260,061.37 14,130.29 I 1,279,873.88 

~¥~~~~~~:i~~tC:t";1~2~~~ 399,181.42 10,423.90 8,343.96 259,697.96 426,307.29 17,817.46 I 1,121,771.99 


